
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PRIME MINISTER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1551
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
RESERVATION IN KENDRIYA BHANDAR
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether reservation is being provided to Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe employees of Kendriya Bhandar in services and promotions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b): A statement will be laid on the table of the House.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PRIME MINISTER LOK SABHA
	Answer

